## State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

### Official Ruling # SHRP4291 of the

#### **Board of Stewards**

#### SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK

OWNER-TRAINER PEREZ, FIDEL License # 142534
Ruling Date: 09/08/2009 Violation Date: 07/30/2009

Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

307.64 FAILURE TO PAY FINE

Owner-Trainer, Fidel Perez, having failed to pay the fine assessed in ruling SHRP4274 due on 8/18/2009 is hereby suspended by the Sam Houston Race Park Board of Stewards, beginning 9/08/2009 pending payment.

During his suspension Mr. Perez is denied access to all areas under the jurisdiction of the Texas Racing Commission.

By Order of the Board of Stewards

DAVID ROLLINSON

ANNE ALLEY

JERRY BURGESS

# State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

### Official Ruling # SHRP4291

Supplement # 1 09/11/2009

Owner-Trainer, Fidel Perez, having paid his fine assessed in SHRP ruling #4291 is hereby restored to good standing by the Retama Park Board of Stewards on 09/11/09.